Manchester-Boston Regional Airport Parking Garage: Level-5 Floor ' Level-4 Ceiling, Sealants, Waterproofing, and Miscellaneous Repairs Project FY21-805-31 BID TABULATION

						[Bids were publicly opened and read aloud at		3:00 pm on April 30, 2021]			
						Associated Concrete Coatings, LLC		Structural Preservation Systems, LLC		Knowles Industrial Services Corporation	
			Engineer's Estimate			#1: APPARENT Low Bidder		#2: Bidder		#3: Bidder	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY -or- Allowance Amount	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	General Requirements - Mobilization and Supplementary General Conditions	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$67,988.00	\$67,988.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000
.1	Floor Repair – Partial Depth at C.I.P Concrete Wash - Drive Bays - 2" Deep±	SF	380	\$70.00	\$26,600.00	\$95.00	\$36,100.00	\$55.25	\$20,995.00	\$70.00	\$26,600.
2	Floor Repair – Partial Depth at C.I.P. Concrete Wash - ≤ ¾" Deep±	SF	250	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$68.00	\$17,000.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000
3	Floor Repair - Partial Depth at Precast Concrete Floor Slab - 1" Deep±	SF	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$73.00	\$1,460.00	\$57.00			\$1,000.
7A	Floor Repair – Traffic Topping – Full Membrane System	SF	2,000	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$6.75	\$13,500.00				\$18,000.
.7В	Floor Repair – Traffic Topping – Wearcoat & UV TopCoat	SF	20,000	\$4.00	\$80,000.00	\$2.95	\$59,000.00	\$3,35	\$67,000.00		\$100,000.
.7J	Floor Repair – Nylon Reinforced Traffic Topping (1ft wide) at Jointline Precast Tee-to-Tee Flange	SF	21,300	\$9.00	\$191,700.00	\$9.20	\$195,960.00	\$14.00	\$298,200.00	\$12.00	\$255,600.
8	Floor Repair - Penetrating Concrete Sealer with Migrating Corrosion Inhibitor (MCI)	SF	183,600	\$0.85	\$156,060.00	\$0.71	\$130,356.00	\$0.60			\$229,500.
3	Ceiling Repair – Epoxy Crack Injection	LF	200	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$57.25	\$11,450.00	\$50.00	\$10,000
4	Ceiling Repair – Overhead Concrete Mortar Repair – ½" to 1½" thick±	SF	800	\$73.00	\$58,400.00	\$99.00	\$79,200.00	\$110.50			\$64,000.
5	Ceiling Repair – GFRP Fabric Wrap	SF	1,000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$28.65			\$60,000.
6	Ceiling Repair – Penetrating Corrosion Inhibitor	SF	24,250	\$0.85	\$20,612.50	\$0.80	\$19,400.00	\$1.40			\$24,250
8	Ceiling Repair – Galvanic Corrosion Protection	EA	300	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$35.00			\$13,500
9	Ceiling Repair – Blast Cleaning w/ Abrasive Media	SF	24,250	\$0.35	\$8,487.50	\$1.10	\$26,675.00	\$2.20	\$53,350.00	\$1.00	\$24,250
2A	Floor Slab Joint Repair - Expansion Joint Nosing - Surface Repair	LF	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$39.00			\$2,500
3	Floor Slab Joint Repair - Remove and Replace Failed T/T Flange Joint Sealants	LF	3,000	\$9.00	\$27,000.00	\$9.50	\$28,500.00	\$10.95			\$45,000.
5	Floor Slab Joint Repair - Precast Tee Endjoint Replacement - CIP Wash	LF	198	\$85.00	\$16,830.00		\$11,682.00				\$19,800.
1	Bollards & Traffic Control - Concrete Bollard Removal	EA	22	\$190.00	\$4,180.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$248.00	\$5,456.00		\$2,200.
2	Bollards & Traffic Control - Concrete Bollard Disposal	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$703.00			\$1,000
3	Bollards & Traffic Control - Provide Traffic Delineator Devices (Material)	EA	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$38.50	\$3,850.00	\$50.00	\$5,000
4	Bollards & Traffic Control - Install Traffic Delineator Devices	EA	82	\$90.00	\$7,380.00	\$75.00	\$6,150.00	\$124.00		\$20.00	\$1,640.
5	Field Item Allowance - General	Allowance	\$ 10,000.00	N/A	\$10,000.00	7. 2.00	\$10,000.00	7.2.30	\$10,000.00	7-2-30	\$10,000.
					Ţ.2,223.00		Ţ.2,223.00		Ţ.1,120.00		
	BID TOTAL: Total of all Estimated Contract Items				\$738,150.00	\$747,463.00		\$905,000.00		\$1,013,840.0	